36th International Convention of Origami Deutschland e.V.

Annotations to Convention Fees

The convention fees for folding participants and accompanying persons (see pages 3-5) include access to the main room with exhibition and to the paper sales rooms, and, depending on the days of participation, the following services:

	01.05.26 (Fri)	02.05.26 (Sat)	03.05.26 (Sun)
Participation in	Opening event	Workshops incl. materials (for folders only	Workshops incl. materials (for folders only)
Lunch		Startes, soup, main courses, dessert, 1 soft drink up to 0.33 l	Startes, soup, main courses, dessert
Afternoon break	Fair trade coffee, organic tea, 2 sweet/savoury snacks	Fair trade coffee, organic tea, 2 sweet/savoury snacks	Fair trade coffee, organic tea
Dinner	Buffet (cold/hot) incl. 1 soft drink up to 0.33 l	Buffet (cold/hot) incl. 1 soft drink up to 0.33 l	
Additional drinks	1 mineral water 0,5 l (person aged 15 and older)	1 mineral water 1l (person aged 15 and older)	

The **convention fees for folding participants** (aged 15 and over) also include the costs of workshops, technical equipment, special guests, and convention materials such as paper provided.

Bed and Breakfast (participants staying at the GSI Bonn only)

Fri + Sat or Sat + Sun: 1 night incl. breakfast Fri to Sun: Thu to Sun: 2 nights incl. breakfast

Room check-in: from 2 pm **Check-Out:** until 10 am

Parking

Day guests: EUR 2.00 per hour or part thereof Overnight guests: EUR 13.00 per car per night

Additional fees for non-members

Folding participants aged 18 and over who are not members of Origami Deutschland pay an additional fee of 35 EUR. Folding participants aged 15 - 17 years pay 20 EUR. If a membership application is received during the convention, these additional fees will be deducted from the due membership fee for the year 2026.

Following people may register as accompanying persons:

- Spouse or partner who accompanies a folding participant to the convention but does not fold
- Parents or guardians accompanying a child who participates in the convention as folding paticipant.

For **children up to 14 years** Origami Deutschland offers reduced conference fees (see form). There is no surcharge for non-members.

Non-members can purchase the model collection (see below).

Meals for children up to 6 years are free of charge.

Please note: Children up to the age of 14 can only attend the convention if they are supervised by a parent or legal guardian. This also applies to participation in the workshops. Accompanying persons are only permitted to attend the workshops in order to fulfil their duty of supervision. The active participation of the accompanying person in the workshops is only permitted if he/she is registered as a folding participant.

Cancellation terms

Cancellation of this registration is possible via email to kassenwart@papierfalten.de or by mail to:

Origami Deutschland e.V., Postfach 7132, 26051 Oldenburg, Germany

Following cancellation fees apply (applicable from receival date of cancellation):

from 1 February 2026: 45 % of convention fee* from 1 March 2026: 60 % of convention fee* from 1 April 2026: 75 % of convention fee* from 22 April 2026: 100 % of convention fee*

(* incl. additional nights/meals if applicable)

Model collection

Members of Origami Deutschland (as at 1 May 2026) will receive the model collection free of charge this year (1 copy per family for family membership).

Folding participants of the convention aged 15 and over who are not OD members will also receive a copy in Bonn. The price is included in the additional fee for non-members. Additional copies of the model collection can be ordered via e-mail to erster-vorsitz@papierfalten.de by 10 April 2026.

Price for 1 copy: 15.00 EUR

Additional model collections which will not be collected in person during the convention will be sent via mail after the convention.

The following shipping costs apply (Subject to change without notice.):

1 model collection within Germany: 5.60 EUR

2 - 3 model collections within Germany: 6.30 EUR

Worldwide shipping: for prices see https://www.dhl.de/en/privatkunden/pakete-versenden/weltweit-versenden/preise-international.html plus 0.80 EUR packaging.

36th International Convention of Origami Deutschland e. V.

Convention Fees

(Convention fees for participants aged 18 and over staying overnight at GSI include 7% accommodation tax.)

Folding Participant from 18 y.

	Daily participant	Single room B&B	Double room* B&B, pp
01.05.26 (Fri)	90€		
02.05.26 (Sat)	126€		
03.05.26 (Sun)	94 €		
01 02.05.26 (Fri, Sat)	176€	278 €	245€
02 03.05.26 (Sat, Sun)	180€	282€	249€
01 03.05.26 (Fri - Sun)	230€	434 €	368€

^{*} Single occupancy of a double room: convention fees plus € 42 per night

Folding Participant 15-17 y.

	Daily participant	Single room	Double room*	Extra bed
		B&B	B&B, pp	DBL/2 adults, B&B
01.05.26 (Fri)	90€			
02.05.26 (Sat)	126€			
03.05.26 (Sun)	94 €			
01 02.05.26 (Fri, Sat)	176€	272 €	241€	215€
02 03.05.26 (Sat, Sun)	180€	276 €	245 €	219€
01 03.05.26 (Fri - Sun)	230€	422€	360€	308€

^{*} Single occupancy of a double room: convention fees plus € 39 per night

Companion from 18 y.

Companion from 10 y.				
	Daily participant	Single room	Double room*	
		B&B	B&B, pp	
01.05.26 (Fri)	55€			
02.05.26 (Sat)	77 €			
03.05.26 (Sun)	46 €			
01 02.05.26 (Fri, Sat)	127€	229€	196€	
02 03.05.26 (Sat, Sun)	118€	220 €	187€	
01 03.05.26 (Fri - Sun)	168€	372€	306€	

^{*} Single occupancy of a double room: convention fees plus € 42 per night

Companion from 15-17 y.

	Daily participant	Single room	Double room*	Extra bed
		B&B	B&B, pp	DBL/2 adults, B&B
01.05.26 (Fri)	55 €			
02.05.26 (Sat)	77 €			
03.05.26 (Sun)	46 €			
01 02.05.26 (Fri, Sat)	127€	223€	192€	166 €
02 03.05.26 (Sat, Sun)	118€	214€	183€	157€
01 03.05.26 (Fri - Sun)	168€	360 €	298€	246 €

^{*} Single occupancy of a double room: convention fees plus € 39 per night

Prices for an additional overnight stays with breakfast bevor/after the convention

Prices per night per person (from 18 years of age, including 7% accommodation tax)

	15 - 17 y.	from 18 y.
Single room	96€	102€
Double room	65 €	69€
Single occupancy of a double room	104€	111€

Additional meals before/after the convention

	Lunch buffet	Dinner buffet
30.04.26 (Thu)		20.00€
01.05.26 (Fri)	22.20 €	
03.05.26 (Sun)		20.00€

36th International Convention of Origami Deutschland e. V.

Convention Fees - Children up to 14 yrs.

Child up to 6 yrs.	Daily participant	Extra bed	DBL with
		DBL/2 adults, B&B	1 adult, B&B
01.05.26 (Fri)	0€		
02.05.26 (Sat)	0€		
03.05.26 (Sun)	0€		
01 02.05.26 (Fri, Sat)	0€	10€	65 €
02 03.05.26 (Sat, Sun)	0€	10 €	65 €
01 03.05.26 (Fri - Sun)	0€	20 €	130€

Child 7-14 yrs.	Daily participant	Extra bed	DBL with
		DBL/2 adults, B&B	1 adult, B&B
01.05.26 (Fri)	10€		
02.05.26 (Sat)	21€		
03.05.26 (Sun)	11€		
01 02.05.26 (Fri, Sat)	31€	66 €	96 €
02 03.05.26 (Sat, Sun)	32€	67€	97€
01 03.05.26 (Fri - Sun)	42€	111€	172€

Prices for an additional overnight stays with breakfast bevor/after the convention

Prices per child for 1 night with breakfast

Extra bed in DBL/2 adults (child up to 6 yrs.)	10.00€
Extra bed in DBL/2 adults (child 7-14 yrs.)	34.50 €
Child up to 14 vrs. in a double room with 1 adult	65.00€

Additional meals before/after the convention

	Lunch buffet	Dinner buffet
	7-14 yrs.	7-14 yrs.
30.04.26 (Thu)		10.00€
01.05.26 (Fri)	11.10 €	
03.05.26 (Sun)		10.00€

Meals are free of charge for children up to the age of 6.